

SC No. 56/17
FIR No. 597/16
PS: Bhajan Pura
State Vs. Arman

02.04.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent today.
Sh. Shamshad, Advocate for accused.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Arman. Same is allowed for today in view of reasons mentioned therein. However, said accused shall appear positively on the next date.

Counsel for accused states at Bar that quashing petition could not be filed till date as complainant did not come forward. He seeks some more time for the said purpose.

Record shows that several opportunities have already been granted to accused for filing quashing petition. Hence, no further opportunity can be granted on said ground. Charge has already been framed on 09.05.2017. Hence, matter is listed for PE on 22.07.2019, 23.07.2019 and 24.07.2019. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 1, 5 and 12 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 22.07.2019, PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 2 and 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 23. 07.2019 and PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 4, 8 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 24. 07.2019. IO SI Rajpal Singh be also summoned for all the said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2019