

SC No. 56/17
FIR No. 597/16
PS: Bhajan Pura
State Vs. Arman

24.07.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with counsel.

PW-3 examined and discharged.

Part chief examination of PW-4 Tasleem recorded. His further chief examination deferred for the reasons mentioned separately in his statement itself.

PW-HC Sube Singh has sent request, which is neither forwarded by concerned Incharge/SHO nor same is found to be justifiable. Hence, request is declined. **Issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC against him through concerned DCP for next date.**

Put up 01.10.2019, 03.10.2019 and 04.10.2019 for remaining PE. Process of PW mentioned at sl. no. 1 in terms of order dt. 23.07.2019 be issued for 01.10.2019. PW-4 Tasleem is also bound down for 01.10.2019. Process of PWs mentioned at sl. no. 2 and 3 in terms of order dt. 23.07.2019 be issued for 03.10.2019. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 6, 8, 12 and 16 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 04.10.2019. IO is bound down for all the said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/24.07.2019