

SC No. 56/17
FIR No. 597/16
PS: Bhajan Pura
State Vs. Arman

04.10.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Proxy Counsel Sh. Z.R. Shamsi, Advocate for
Sh. Shamshad, Advocate.

PW-5 and PW-6 examined and discharged.

PW-Ct.Preetam Kumar has sent written request for today.

SI Rajpal is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the
case.

Put up on 09.01.2020, 10.01.2020 and 13.01.2020 for remaining
PE. IO/SI Rajpal is bound down for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2019