

State Vs. Jagtar Singh

CNR No.PBBT01-012311

BA 3121

09.10.2019 Present: Sh.Harpal Singh Khara, counsel for the applicant.

Bail application under Section 439 Cr.P.C., received by way of entrustment. It be registered under rules. It has been brought to the notice of this court by learned counsel for the applicant that the trial is pending in the court of Sh.Amit Thind, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Bathinda. Therefore, reference is submitted to the learned District & Sessions Judge, Bathinda, with a request to transfer the said bail application to the court of Sh.Amit Thind, learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Bathinda, where the trial is pending. Therefore, file be put up before the court of learned Sessions Judge, Bathinda, on 14.10.2019. Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respects well in time. Learned APP be informed accordingly.

Pronounced.
09.10.2019

(Mohammad Gulzar)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Bathinda.UID No.PB-0063

Pardeep K.