

Mangal Singh Vs. State of Punjab etc

Present: Sh. DS Judge Adv. counsel for applicant.

Bail application received by way of entrustment. It be registered. It is argued by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that if the story of the prosecution is seen, the accused was in possession of 8 boxes of whisky bottles Mark 555 gold which contains 12 bottles in each box and the accused has not been directly named in the FIR. Keeping in view this fact and after hearing the Ld. PP for the State and Ld. Defence counsel, since the accused identity was not known to the police and he was not directly named and his name was recorded on supicion. This court is of teh view that the arrest of the accused be stayed. As such the arrest of the accused is hereby stayed and accused is directed to join investigation. File be put up on 07.01.2020 for consideration.

Date of Order: 04.01.2020
Gurpreet kaur, Steno

(Kuldip Singh Cheema)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
UID NO . PB00143