

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App**

CNR No. DLNE01-005785-2016

SC No. 56/2017

State Vs. Arman

FIR No. 597/2016

PS: Bhajanpura

27.10.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Shamshad,
Ld. Counsel through V/C.

No witness is present today. PW-4 Taslim and PW-7
ASI Nagender be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **29-11-2021**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/27.10.2021