

**CNR No. DLNE01-005785-2016**  
**SC No. 56/2017**  
**State Vs. Arman**  
**FIR No. 597/2016**  
**PS: Bhajanpura**

**14.01.2022**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Shamshad, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused appeared physically before the Court.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 7462-7474/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 Dated 31.12.2021 of the office of learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North-East, Delhi.

Warrants have been received with report that he is not found residing at the given address. However, accused has appeared physically in the Court.

He is directed to furnish his fresh address along with the documents.

Put up on **21-04-2022** for P.E. Witnesses be summoned.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/Delhi/14.01.2022**