

SC no. 56/17
State Vs. Arman
FIR no. 597/16
PS: Bhajanpura

16-12-2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused is not present despite calls
PW ASI Nagender and IO/ SI Rajpal Singh in person

Be awaited.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 16-12-2023

1:15 pm

Present: As above

Accused is absent despite repeated calls since morning.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety
u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for 29-01-2024. The witnesses are discharged
unexamined for today.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 16-12-2023