

SC56/2017
STATE Vs. ARMAN
FIR No. 597 /2016
(Bhajan Pura)

29.01.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Arman in preson, on bail.
Sh. Shmashad, Ld. Counsel for the accused
No PW is present.

An application is moved on behalf of accused Arman for cancellation of NBWs.

Perused. Heard.

No reasonable ground is stated in the application for non-appearance of the accused on the previous date. However, on request of the accused, he is given one opportunity to be careful in future. NBWs against the accused are recalled, **subject to strict admonition as well as subject to a fine of Rs. 2000/- upon him.**

Fine realized. Robkar be issued.

Accused is directed to furnish his address proof on the record today itself.

Let PW ASI Nagender and IO ASI Rajpal be summoned afresh through IO/SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.02.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
29.01.2024

At 02.00 PM,

At this stage, the accused has furnished a copy of a document in support of his address proof. Let original document be produced by tomorrow i.e. 30.01.2024. In the meantime, let the said address be verified and report be filed before 30.01.2024.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
29.01.2024