

3 SC 56/2017
STATE Vs. ARMAN
597 /2016
PS BhajanPura

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW HC Nagender, Ct. Brij Pal, Ct. Arun and MHCM received back duly served. Be awaited for their appearance.

Summons sent to PW HC Preet Pal received duly served, however, request has been received seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he is currently admitted in the hospital. Heard. Allowed only for today.

PW HC Nagender, Ct. Brij Pal, Ct. Arun are discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW PW HC Nagender, Ct. Brij Pal, Ct. Arun, HC Preet Pal and MHCM along-with entire case property through DCP concerned for **12.12.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/29.10.2024