

2 SC 56/2017
STATE Vs. ARMAN
FIR No. 597/2016
PS Bhajan Pura

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused alongwith
accused.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW HC Nagender, Ct. Brijpal, Ct. Arun
and HC Preetam Kumar received back duly served. Be awaited for their
presence.

PW-10 HC Preetam and PW-11 HC Brij Pal has been
examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

PW-7 IO ASI Nagender has been further cross examined
and discharged as a witness.

Be awaited for the appearance of Ct. Arun.

Now to come up at 12:30 PM.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.12.2024

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused alongwith

accused.

PW Ct. Arun has not appeared despite repeated calls and waiting. No further wait is justified.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW Ct. Arun in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and one surety of the like amount to be executed through DCP concerned.

Let fresh summons be issued to MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **23.01.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.12.2024