

11 SC 56/2017
STATE Vs. ARMAN
FIR No. 597/2016
(Bhajan Pura)

28.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arman is absent.
Sh. Lalit, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Arman.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Arman that wife of the accused has recently given birth to a child and therefore, he is looking after his wife and for the said reason unable to attend the court today.

In view of submissions made in the application, present application is allowed for today only.

Put up for the same purpose on **27.02.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/28.01.2026